

Special Case No. 02/2024 (03 /2024)

CNR-WBDD01-000068-2024

JO Code- WB000690

Order No. 14 / 22-04-2024

Today is fixed for Production , Appr. of accd. persons and supply of copy.

Out of accd. (06) persons. Accd. (05) persons on C.B. are present by filing hajira along with fresh power and rest Accd. (01) Apurba Bhuimali is produced from J/C before this Court today. A Bail application is filed by the accd. Person. Viz. Accd. Apurba Bhuimali.

Ld. P.P-In-Charge and Ld. Defence Lawyer are present today.

The said bail petition is taken up for hearing.

Hd. Perused. Considered.

Issue Notice upon the defacto complt.

D/A to comply

Copy is ready and the same is supplied to the accd. persons on proper receipt.

To 02-05-2024 for Appr., production of accd. Persons , appr. Of Defacto Complt., bail hearing and Consideration of Charge.

Accd. Are as before.

Accd. Apurba Bhuimali be remanded to J/C till the date fixed.

Dictated and Corr. By me

ADJ, 2nd Court

-Cum-

Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

ADJ, 2nd Court,

-Cum-

Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur