

Special Case No. 02/2024 (03/2024)

CNR NO. WBDD01-000068-2024 JO No. WB00822

Order No. 02 / 24-06-2024

P.O. is on leave and I am in-charge.

Today is fixed for Appr. Production and Cross-examination of P.Ws. No Witness is present today.

All accd. (05) persons on C.B. are files hajira.

Accd. Apurba Bhuimali is produced from J/C before this Court today.

Ld. P.P and Ld. Defence Lawyer are present.

The case is taken up for hearing.

For ends of justice, the present schedule be Deferred and re-schedule be fixed below :

Fix **30/08/2024** for Appr, Prodcution and CSW No. 1 & 2

Fix **31/08/2024** for Appr, Prodcution and CSW No. 3 & 4

Fix **02/09/2024** for Appr, Prodcution and CSW No. 5 & 6

**Prosecution to take steps. Issue summons accordingly.
Alamats if any be produced by the prosecution on the date fixed.**

Accused as before.

Accd. Apurba Bhuimali be remanded to J/C till the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by me

JO No. WB00822

FTC,Blg.Court-In-Ch of ADJ-II Court

FTC,Blg.Court-In-Ch of ADJ-II Court

Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur