

Special Case No. 02/2024 (03/2024)

CNR NO. WBDD01-000068-2024

JO No. WB00690

Order No. 03/ 30-08-2024

Today is fixed for Appr., Production and Evidence of CSWs.
Two witnesses are present today.

Out of accd. (06) and accd. (4) persons on C.B. are present
files hajira and accd (1) accd. Person on C.B. files petn U/s 317
of Cr.P.C. and re-presented by his lawyer.

Rest Accd. (1) Apurba Bhumali is produced from J/C before
this Court today and placed on the dock.

Ld. P.P and Ld. Defence Lawyer are present.

The case is taken up for hearing.

On prayer of Ld. Spl. P.P. wherein stated that witness viz.
Dish Bhumali and Shibhen Bhumali are not examined today
and further date may kindly be allowed, accordingly, the said
witnesses are without examined.

The case is adjourned today.

Todate i.e. **31/08/2024** for Appr., Production and Evidence of
rest CSWs

Accd. are As before and accd. Apurba Bhumali be remanded
to J/C till the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by me

JO No. WB00690

ADJ, 2nd Court,

ADJ, 2nd Court,

-Cum-

-Cum-

Special Judge (Under POCSO Act)
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

Special Judge (Under POCSO Act)
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur