

Spl Case no. 02 of 24 (03/2024)

CNR NO. WBDD01-000068-2024

JO No. WB00830

Order No. 04 / 02.09.2024

The regular P.O is on leave. I am in charge.

Today is fixed for production, appearance and Evidence of CSWs.

All the accused (06) on C.B 03 are absent in the Court but represented by the Ld. Advocate by filing a petition U/s 355 of BNSS, which is considered and allowed.

Accused **Apurba Bhumali** is produced from the J/C and **remanded to the J/C till the next date.**

Ld. P.P is present.

No witness is present today.

For the ends of justice a new schedule is prepared.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution shall produce the witnesses and the alamsats, if any, so that the schedule does not fail.

Fix 07.11.2024 for Production, Appr. and exam. of CSW no. 03 & 04.

Fix 08.11.2024 for Production, Appr. and exam. of CSW no. 05 & 06.

Accuseds as before.

Dictated and Corr. By me

ADJ, 1st Court in ch of
ADJ, 2nd Court,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

ADJ, 1st Court in ch of
ADJ, 2nd Court,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur