

Special Case No. 02/24 (03/2024)

WBDD01-000068-2024 JO NO. WB00690

Order No. 05 / 07-11-2024

Today is fixed for Appr., production & Evidence of CSWs. One witness is present today.

Out of accd. (06) and accd. (4) persons on C.B. are present and accd. (1) Apurba Bhumali is produced from J/C before this Court today and rest accd. (1) Sadhan Bhumali on C.B. files petn. U/s 317 of Cr.P.C. and re-presented by his lawyer.

Ld. Spl.P.P. and Defence Lawyer are present.

The case is taken up for hearing.

Witness viz. Dipak Bhumali is examined, cross-examined in full and discharged as P.W.No. 3. He is examined some documents which are marked as Exbt. No. P-3/P.W.No.3 and P-4/P.W.No.3 as per exbt. List.

Today i.e. 08-11-2024 for Appr, Production & Evidence of CSWs. Accd. Are as before and Accd. Apurba Bhumali be remanded to J/C till the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by me

JO No. WB00690

ADJ, 2nd Court,
-Cum-
Special Judge (Under POCSO Act)
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

ADJ, 2nd Court,
-Cum-
Special Judge (Under POCSO Act)
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur