

Special Case No. 02 /24 ( 03/24 )

WBDD01-000068-2024 JO NOWB00690

Or. No 58/ 15-01-2025

Today is fixed for Appr, & Evidence of CSWs. Two witnesses are present today.

All accd.(06) persons on C.B. are present by filing hajira and placed on the dock .

Ld. Prosecution and Ld. Defence Lawyer are present.

**The case is taken up for hearing.**

**Witness viz.Dr. Pronab Thakur Bachhar is examined, cross-examined in full and discharged as P.,W.No. 5. He is prepared and signed on**

**Todate i.e. 16-01-2025 For Appr. & Evidence of Rest CSWs.**

Accd. are As before.

Dictated .& Corrected by me.

ADJ-II,Blg.

JO NO. WB00690  
ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court-cum- Spl. Judge  
(under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ-II,Blg