

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. -cum- Judge, Special Court(POCSO Act)  
**Special Case No. 02 of 2024**  
**CNR No. WBDD01-000068 -2024 Regn.No. 03 of 2024**

Order No. 66

31-01-2026

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and evidence .

All the 06 accused persons on Court Bai are present. No witnesses is present.

Case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To **13-03-2026** for appearance and evidence of CSW-10 and 11.

Issue summons . Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Accused persons are as before.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Spl Judge (under POCSO Act.)-cum ADJ.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur  
JO Code No. WB00830(in-charge)

Spl Judge (under POCSO Act.)-cum ADJ.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur  
JO Code No. WB00830(in-charge)

